### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin David Joyce	01/29/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hutchison Whampoa Three G IP (Bahamas) Limited
Street Address:	P.O. Box CB-12751
Internal Address:	Offshore Group Chambers
City:	Nassau, New Providence
State/Country:	BAHAMAS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12250173

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-566-9700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP
Address Line 1: 925 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115-1405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AAT-18634

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Hill

Total Attachments: 2 source=135789#page1.tif source=135789#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022293 FRAME: 0198 CH \$40.00 1225

500787627

# **Assignment**

**Whereas**, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

# MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE PROVIDING INTEGRATED ACCESS TO TELEPHONY AND INTERNET SERVICES

and are the subject of a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2008 as Application Serial No. 12/250,173.

**Whereas**, Hutchison Whampoa Three G IP (Bahamas) Limited, a corporation of the Bahamas, having a principal place of business at Offshore Group Chambers, P.O. Box CB-12751, Nassau, New Providence, Bahamas, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the United States in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

**Pow, Therefore**, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States, in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, and all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right, or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

In Witness Whereof, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Christopher Henry Seal	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 28 Cockney Hill Tilehurst Reading RG30 4EU Berkshire, United Kingdom		

Page 1 of 2

Gaetano Vitolo

Date I signed this assignment

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Post Office Address: Via Carducci 99 86100 Campobasso Italy

Kevin David Joyce

29-01-09

29-01-09

Date I signed this assignment

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Post Office Address: 187 Pampisford Road South Croydon, Surrey CR2 6DF United Kingdom

Nadir El Yakhlifi

**RECORDED: 02/19/2009** 

Date I signed this assignment

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

Post Office Address: Las Haciendas, 21 No. 2 35309 Santa Brigida, Gran Canaria Spain

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022293 FRAME: 0200